SCUTHBOROUGH & DISTRICT WHEELERS

Result of the
Festive Season 10 on Q.10/23
on 1st January, 1981

Under R. P64 Regulations

Scratch
18t Sean Yates 3L th Nomads/C.P.Hart 24 47 Bottle Vermouth
Course Record

2nd €, Yates 34th Nomads/C.P.Hart 2L,,02 Bottle Red “.ine
3rd K. Hickman C.C.Basingstoke 24,58 Cans light ale
W T. Carpenter Hastings & St.Leonards CC 25.20 Bottle Vermouth
Handicap

~ 1st P. Meyer Folkestone & Dist (63) 21,21 Bottle Vermouth
2nd S. Yates 34th Nomads/C.P,Hart (SCk)21.47 Bottle Scots-Mac
3rd R. Ruszkowski Dulwich FParagon (5%) 22.00 Bottle Cider

Fastest Team - 1 Vetersn + 1 Under 18

P. McVey

J. Temple 4Lshford Wheelers/Nicosport 53 .09 2 x 500g peanuts

Fastest Veteran on Standard

— P, McVey Ashford wheelers/Nicosport Cans light 4ile

Fastest Lady

Mrs.t.Burden Lshford Wheelers/Nicosport 31.50 £1 voucher

Fastest Under 18

C. Yates 3Lth Nomads/C.P.Hart 2,,,02 Pair gloves

_

"astest on Handicap under 18

P. Meyer Folkestone & Dist 22l Voucher
1%3th Place

J. Temple Lshford hheelefs/Nicosport 27.16 Bottle Verm~*
Last Place

Mrs.E.Carpenter Hastings & St.Leonards CC 36,36 Bottle Port

Timekeepers Tony Peachey and Peter Baker

The 'Wheelers' congratulate all the prizewinners, thank all the
other competitors for their support, and wish you all a successful 1981.
The promoter gratefully acknowledges all the donated prizes and the
eassistance of the many helpers on the day. we look forward to
seeing you during the season and on January lst 1982,

Warwick Dunford
2 Wwater Slippe,
Hadlow, Nr. Tonbridge, Kent.
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M. Carpenter
K. Ruszkowski

J. Temple
W. Edwards
P, Thomas

I. Silvester

‘M. Groves

P, Meyer

{%._Codd
P, Abrahanm

Baker
Lllen
Harding
Upton
Laker
Winyard
Nash
Pucknell
Groves
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e Walla
D. Harding
Anne Burden

Rosemary Dunford
Maureen Wiall

P, Wiall
G. Brenhan
K. Burden

Ester Carpenter

P, Cooper & T, Cleghorn
B. Harding (Woolwich C.C.

Carpenter

Pucknell
Carpenter.

Cleghorn (Jun)

Club'

3Lth Nomeds/C.P,Hart . ik
“3lth Nomads/C.P.Hart

C.C.Bastingstoke’

Hastings & St.Leonards CC
South ‘-Eastern R.C.

Lshford Viheelers/Nicosport
Dulwich Paragon

Thanet R.C.

4shford Wheelers/Nicosport
Hastings & St.Leonards CC

Hastings & St.Leonards CC
Dulwich Paragon }

Lshford .Wheelers/Nicosport:

Ashford Wheelers/Nicosport
Wwest Kent R.C.

Southboro & Dist Whs
Ashford Wheelers/Nicosport
Folkestone & Dist
Central Sussex

' Southboro & Dist Vihs

NatWiest Bank C.C. ‘
Southboro & Dist Whs
Southboro & Dist Whs. -
Folkestone & Dist ‘-
4shford Vheelers/Nicosport
Ashford Vheelers/Nicosport
C.C.Bexley (30 sec 1l.s.)
Lshford Wheelers/Nicosport
4Lshfiord Wheelers/Nicosport
4shford Wheelers/Nicosport

Southboro & Dist Whs
Southboro & Dist Whs

fLishford Wheelers/Nicosport -

Southboro & Dist Whs™
Southboro & Dist Vihs
Southboro & Dist Whs
Southboro & Dist Whs
Lshford Wheelers/Nicosport
Hastings & St.Leonards CC
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§Ashford Wheelers/Nicosport)

Time

21 .uY
24,02
ol .58
2520
25436
25.53
26.10
2617
26,21
26.51

27.08
2715
2 A6
271420
27.44
27.49
28,04
28.06
28,08
8%

28.21

28.22

. 28.35

28.44
28,54
29511
29,30
29.34

30.01

30,07
30.58
31ﬁ50’
b2 )
52425
3235l
32,55

330D

36,36



